R1000
Regenerative Unit
Wherever you are -
Our support team is always close to you
More than 14,500 employees worldwide
More than 1,350 employees in our global
service network

CIMR-VC4A
Power coordinating
reactor
EMC filter
0002 0002 LR3 40-4/2 HLD 110-500/8
0004 0004 LR3 40-4/4 HLD 110-500/8
0005 0005 LR3 40-4/6 HLD 110-500/8
0007 0007 LR3 40-4/10 HLD 110-500/8
0009 0009 LR3 40-4/10 HLD 110-500/12
0011 0011 LR3 40-4/16 HLD 110-500/16
0018 0018 LR3 40-4/20 HLD 110-500/30
0023 0023 LR3 40-4/25 HLD 110-500/30
0031 / 0038 0031 / 0038 LR3 40-4/45 HLD 110-500/42
0044 / 0058
-
LR3 40-4/63 FB-40060A
0072 LR3 40-4/70 FB-40072A
0088 LR3 40-4/90 FB-40105A
0103 LR3 40-4/115 FB-40105A
0139 / 0165 LR3 40-4/160 FB-40170A
0208 LR3 40-4/200 FB-40250A
0250 LR3 40-4/250 FB-40250A
0296 LR3 40-4/300 FB-40414A
0362 / 0414 LR3 40-4/400 FB-40414A
0515 LR3 40-4/500 FB-40675A
0675 LR3 40-4/710 FB-40675A
0930 / 1200 LR3 40-4/1200 FB-41200A
A1000 and V1000 general inverter
L1000A drive
CIMR-LC4F
L1000V drive

Model
number
Ratings Part numbers
Regenerative
power
Max. applicable
motor capacity
Rated current
AC / DC
R1000 unit
Current suppression
reactor (1 %)
Optional IP20 Cover for
current suppression
reactor
0003 3.5 kW 3.7 kW 5 A / 7 A CIMR-RC4A03P5FAA B1509105 IP20-Box31
0005 5 kW 5.5 kW 8 A / 11 A CIMR-RC4A0005FAA B1509105 IP20-Box31
0007 7 kW 7.5 kW 11 A / 15 A CIMR-RC4A0007FAA B1509106 IP20-Box31
0010 10 kW 11 kW 16 A / 22 A CIMR-RC4A0010FAA B1509107 IP20-Box31
0014 14 kW 15 kW 22 A / 30 A CIMR-RC4A0014FAA B1509108 IP20-Box31
0017 17 kW 18.5 kW 27 A / 36 A CIMR-RC4A0017FAA B1509108 IP20-Box31
0020 20 kW 22 kW 32 A / 43 A CIMR-RC4A0020FAA B1509109 IP20-Box31
0028 28 kW 30 kW 43 A / 58 A CIMR-RC4A0028FAA B1509110 IP20-Box32
0035 35 kW 37 kW 54 A / 73 A CIMR-RC4A0035AAA B1504118 IP20-Box32
0043 43 kW 45 kW 66 A / 89 A CIMR-RC4A0043AAA B1509111 IP20-Box32
0053 53 kW 55 kW 81 A / 109 A CIMR-RC4A0053AAA B1509112 IP20-Box33
0073 73 kW 75 kW 110 A / 149 A CIMR-RC4A0073AAA B1509113 IP20-Box35
0105 105 kW 110 kW 161 A / 217 A CIMR-RC4A0105AAA B1509114 IP20-Box35
0150 150 kW 160 kW 237 A / 320 A CIMR-RC4A0150AAA B1505002 IP20-Box39
0210 210 kW 220 kW 326 A / 440 A CIMR-RC4A0210AAA B1505008 IP20-Box39
0300 300 kW 315 kW 466 A / 629 A CIMR-RC4A0300AAA B1505011 IP20-Box39
Model designation
Package content
•• R1000 regenerative unit
•• Current suppression reactor
•• Optional IP20 cover for current suppression reactor
Specifications
and options
Operating environment
Ambient temperature -10 to +50 °C (open chassis)
Storage temperature -20 to +60 °C
Humidity 95 % RH or less (non-condensing)
Altitude Up to 1,000 m without derating, up to 3,000 m with derating
Vibration/Shock
Model 4A03P5 to 4A0073: 10 to 20 Hz: 9.8 m/s², 20 to 55 Hz: 5.9 m/s²
Model 4A0105 to 4A0300: 10 to 20 Hz: 9.8 m/s², 20 to 55 Hz: 2.0 m/s²
Protection design IP00 open type enclosure, Indoor use (Protected from corrosive gases and dust)
Standards UL508C, IEC 61800-5-1, IEC 61800-3, RoHS
Power ratings
Rated voltage/
Rated frequency
380 to 480 VAC -15 to +10 % / 50/60 Hz ±2 %
Control method 120° excitation method
Input power factor 0.9 min (for rated load)
Overload protection 30 s at approx. 150 % of rated current
Regenerative torque
150 % braking torque for 30 s
100 % braking torque for 30 s with 25 % ED
80 % braking torque continuous
Options Model code
Communication
CANopen SI-S3
CC-Link SI-C3
DeviceNet SI-N3
EtherCAT SI-ES3
Ethernet/IP SI-EN3 / SI-EN3/D
MECHATROLINK-II SI-T3
Modbus/TCP SI-EM3 / SI-EM3/D
POWERLINK SI-EL3
PROFIBUS-DP SI-P3
PROFINET SI-EP3
Input/Output
Analog output: 2-channel, -/+10 VDC (Res. 1/2048) AO-A3
Digital output: 6 photocoupler (48 V, 50 mA or less), 2 relay contacts
(250 VAC/30 VDC, 1 A max.)
DO-A3
Other
24 V power supply: For control circuit and option boards, when main
circuit power is off
PS-A10LB/ PS-A10HB
USB copy unit: For easy parameter setup duplication and backup JVOP-181
IP65 operator mounting frame: A simple way to install the LCD operator
of the drive on a cabinet wall or door
JVOP-V11001